Name
Wendy Correa
Zarahi Castro Aldaba

Jason Scott

Corrections
Brandi Gessner

Current Dept
District Attorney
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

District Attorney

Dept #
3501
5030
5030

3501

Current Title Crnt Salary Grade

Misdemeanor Prosecutor $73,356 580
Information Clerk/Receptionist $32,876 531
Food Service Tech $40,855 533
Secretary $46,357 532

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 24, 2022

New Dept
District Attorney
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

District Attorney

Dept #
3501
5030
5030

3501

New Title New Salary Grade Min?
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor $84,360 583
Detention Officer $45,419 551 Yes
Food Service Supervisor $54,690 537 Yes
Legal Secretary I $48,675 533

% chg
15%
38%
34%

5%

Eff Date
1/24/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

12/27/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

Correction to grade



